
 

Law Enforcement Contact List – Cargo/Supply Chain Security Councils 

 

CALIFORNIA 
 
L.A. County Sheriff’s Department — "Cargo CATS"  
Team Sergeant: P. Golden Cell 562-755-9801  
Desk: 562-347-1261 
www.cargocats.us  
Detective G. Pachuca: Cell: 310-678-4389 
Detective A. Tapia: Cell 626-926-6725 
Detective N. Marron: Cell: 626-926-6719  
  
“Cargo Cats” Theft Report Web Site: http://www.cargocats.us/forms2.htm  
 
Los Angeles PD – “BADCATS” 
Commercial Crimes Division, Cargo Theft/Hijack Unit 
213-847-3786 
Lieutenant Theodore Edwards: Office 213-486-6949  
Detective Joe Chavez: Office 818-832-7505, Cell 213-500-3216  
26723@lapd.lacity.org   
Detective Jeanette Santos: Office 818-832-7511, Cell 626-533-7763  
32962@lapd.lacity.org  
 
San Francisco International Airport – San Francisco Police Department 
Cargo Theft Task Force – (650) 821-5268 
SFPD Sgt. Castillo – (650) 821-7528 
SFPD Off. Tapang – (415) 470-8633 
SFPD Off. Perez – (415) 589-1496 
SFPD Off. Hampton – (415) 589-1360 SFOSFPDCargo@flysfo.com  
SFPD Off. Quintero – (415) 589 – 1710 
SMCSO – (650) 821-7529 

 

California Highway Patrol (Cargo Theft Interdiction Program) "CTIP" 

Theft Report Web Site: https://www.chp.ca.gov/programs-services/programs/cargo-theft-
interdiction-program/cargo-theft-loss-report  

 

Southern Division — Los Angeles 

soctip@chp.ca.gov  
Summer Weathers, Sergeant 310-513-7800 
sweathers@chp.ca.gov  
Romeo Balagtas, Crime Analyst, 310-513-7800  
romeo.balagtas@chp.ca.gov  
Brandon Close, Investigator 310-513-7800 
brandon.close@chp.ca.gov  
Rich Vega, Investigator 310-513-7800  
rvega@chp.ca.gov  
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Jared Hansen, Investigator 310-513-7800 
JARHansen@chp.ca.gov  
Jeff Bell, Investigator 310-513-7800 
JeBell@chp.ca.gov  
Alfonso Cervantes (310) 513-7800 
acervant@up.com  
(Union Pacific Railroad PD) 
 
Northern Division — Oakland 
CTIPNorth@chp.ca.gov  
Sergeant Brent W. Doiguchi Office (510) 622-4609 Cell (510) 715-6812 
brent.doiguchi@chp.ca.gov  
Investigator Ross Bytheway, 510-495-5193 
Ross.bytheway@chp.ca.gov  
Investigator Taylor Case, 510-622-4625 
ameier@chp.ca.gov  

Inland Division — San Bernardino 

Sergeant William Bitonti, 909-806-2495 
wbitonti@chp.ca.gov   
Investigator Gil Gasco, Cell 909-806-2436 
Gilbert.gasco@chp.ca.gov  
Investigator Al Chen, Cell: 909-841-2914 
achen@chp.ca.gov  

Border Division — San Diego 
Sergeant Dave Navarro 714-288-6334 
dnavarro@chp.ca.gov  
Investigator Kyle Dodder 714 -288-2633 
kdodder@chp.ca.gov  
Investigator Bradley Dibel 714-288-2608 
bdibel@chp.ca.gov  
 

FLORIDA 

 

Miami-Dade Police 
Sergeant Nicole Donnelly, Office, 305-994-1000, Cell 786-214-1225 
npdonnelly@mdpd.com  

Detective Ricardo Siverio, Office 305-471-2746, Cell 305-498-4518  

U305641@mdpd.com  
Detective Enrique Suarez, Jr, Office 305-471-3631, Cell 305-498-4518 
esuarezjr@mdpd.com  
 
Miami International Airport, Cargo Theft Unit  
Sgt. Roberto Lageyre, Office 305-869-3232, Cell: 305-790-3438 
rlageyre@mdpd.com 
Detective Marc Reiche, Office 305-876-0373, Cell 786-512-5530 
U303704@mdpd.com    
Det. Eduardo Quiroga, Office 305-869-1553, Cell: 954-288-9777 
U302481@mdpd.com     
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Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 
Detective Raymond Goncalves, 561-688-3138, Cell 561-472-4161 
goncalvesr@pbso.orq  
 
Florida Statewide Cargo Theft Task Force 
Florida Highway Patrol, Office of Investigations & Intelligence 
 
Theft Report Web Site: https://services.flhsmv.gov/reportcargotheft  

(Loss information only disseminated to law enforcement agencies) 
 
Sergeant George Seiler, 813-244-5307, 813-541-7988, georgeseiler@flhsmv.gov, grseiler@fbi.gov                
Trooper Torben Jensen, 850-756-1486, torbenjensen@flhsmv.gov 

 
Central Florida FBI Cargo Theft Task Force 
FBI S/A Mark Dennis, Office 863-687-1578  
Msdennis@fbi.gov 
TFO/FHP George Seiler (See above - FHP Task Force) 
TFO/FHP Torben Jensen (See above - FHP Task Force)    
 
Marion County Sheriff's Office 
Inspector Erik Dice, Cell 352-843-2655 
edice@marionso.com  

Jacksonville Sheriff's Office, Auto Theft Unit 
Detective Kevin Porter, Office 904-630-1801 
kevin.porter@jaxsheriff.org   

 

ILLINOIS 
 
Midwest Cargo Theft Initiative 
Illinois State Police, Zone 3, Joliet Investigations, 815-726-6377 
cargo_theft@isp.state.il.us   
 
 

KENTUCKY 
 

Kentucky State Police 

Det. Steve Spurlock, Cell 895-333-5172 

Stephenp.spurlock@ky.gov   
CI Analyst II - Gary Thomas Jr. (859) 293-4538  
garyw.thomas@ky.gov 
 

MARYLAND   

 

Baltimore RATT 
Det. Sergeant Steve Sunderland, Office 410-887-6247, Cell 443-435-4062 
ssunderland@baltimorecountymd.gov   
 

NEVEDA 
 
VIPER (Auto & Cargo) Task Force - Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Department  
Auto Theft Detail 
Office: Lisa Pope 702-828-1966 
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NEW JERSEY 
 
New Jersey State Police 
Cargo Theft Unit Office: 732-548-7153 
Lt. Kevin Plumaker #5769 Cell: 609-273-3295 
 
DSFC Ronald Zulinski 
Office: 732-548-7157 
Ronald.Zulinski@njsp.org  
 
DSG Tim Steele 
Office: 732-548-7157 
Timothy.Steele@njsp.org  
 
DSG Kevin Lutz 
Office: 732-548-7157 
Kenneth.Lutz@njsp.org  

 

OHIO 

 
Ohio State Patrol  
Sergeant Tim Root: Office: 614-752-6601, Cell: 614-752-0238 
troot@dps.state.oh.us   

 

PENNSYLVANIA  

 
Pennsylvania State Police - Auto Theft Unit  

Sergeant Keith Stetor (Western) 
Office: 412-826-0153 x230, Cell: 412-475-2519 
kstetor@pa.gov  

 
Delaware County Sheriff's Office 
Detective Michael Palmer, 610-891-4704 
palmerm@co.delaware.pa.us   

 

TENNESSEE 
 
Memphis Cargo Task Force  
Federal Bureau of Investigation 
S/A Carrie McDougle, Office 901-922-5215, Cell 901-237-2539 
carrie.mcdougle@ic.fbi.gov  
 
U.S. Marshals Service 
Senior Inspector Joshua Russell 
901-484-7662 
Joshua.russell@usdoj.gov  

 
Memphis Police Department 
Detective Michael Gibbs, Office 901-922-5215, Cell 901-483-0932  
michael.gibbs@memphistn.gov   
Detective Thomas Walters, Office 901-922-5215 
thomas.walters@memphistn.gov   
 

mailto:Ronald.Zulinski@njsp.org
mailto:Timothy.Steele@njsp.org
mailto:Kenneth.Lutz@njsp.org
mailto:troot@dps.state.oh.us
mailto:kstetor@pa.gov
mailto:palmerm@co.delaware.pa.us
mailto:carrie.mcdougle@ic.fbi.gov
mailto:Joshua.russell@usdoj.gov
mailto:michael.gibbs@memphistn.gov
mailto:thomas.walters@memphistn.gov


Nashville Metro PD - Auto Theft Unit  
Detective Ben Ward, 615-880-3083 
ben.ward@nashville.gov 
 
Detective Kevin Wallace, 615-880-3082  
kevin.wallace@nashville.gov 
 

TEXAS  
 
Texas DPS — Garland, TX 
Lieutenant David McMurren, 214-861-2011, Cell: 214-514-9175 
David.mcmurren@dps.texas.gov  
Agent John Murphy, 214-861-2255, Cell: 214-850-3701 
j.murphy@dps.texas.gov  
Agent Landon Corbett 214-861-2000, Cell: 214-316-4772 
landon.corbett@dps.texas.gov   
  
Fort Worth PD Auto Theft Unit 
Sergeant Tyler Glapa  Office 817-392-4402 
tyler.glapa@fortworthtexas.gov  
Det. Lance Garrett, 817-683-3127 
terry.garrett@fortworthtexas.gov  
  
Dallas PD  
NICB S/A Phillip Harris, 214-551-7213 
pharris@nicb.org   
 
El Paso – FBI Auto Theft Task Force 
TFO Robert Concha, 915-212-0310   
1985@elpasotexas.gov   
 
Houston PD - Major Offenders Unit 
Sergeant JP Wahrenberger, Office 713-308-3111, Cell 832-275-3624 
john.wahrenberger@houstonpolice.org    

Sr Police Officer Timothy Butler, Office 713-308-3121, Cell 713-204-4372 

timothy.butler@houstonpolice.org 

Sr Police Officer Gregory Breaux 713-308-3107, 713-859-4156 

gregory.breaux@houstonpolice.org    
 
El Paso – FBI Auto Theft Task Force 
TFO Robert Concha,   915-212-4414 
1985@elpasotexas.gov  
TFO Jose Rios, 915-212-4424 
2985@elpasotexas.gov  
 

HSI Retail/Cargo Theft Initiative 
 
Robert Skidmore 
Special Agent/Program Manager 
Homeland Security Investigations 
Mobile: (281) 883-9585 
Email: Robert.G.Skidmore@hsi.dhs.gov   
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Billy Melton 
Special Agent/Program Manager 
Homeland Security Investigations 
Mobile: (202) 339-1261 
Email: Billy.D.Melton@ice.dhs.gov   
 
Daniel Callaghan 
Section Chief 
Homeland Security Investigations 
Mobile: (646) 234-0068 
Email: Daniel.J.Callaghan@ice.dhs.gov  
 
 
RAILROAD POLICE 
 
BNSF Railway 
Chief S/A Brian Williams, Office 817-352-2712, Cell 817-991-7365 
brian.williams@bnsf.com   
24/7 GSOC – 800-832-5452 
 
CSXT Railroad Police Department - Cargo Theft Unit 
SSA Patrick Hemphill, Office 904-633-3363, Cell 904-625-0871 
jp hemphill@csx.com   
24/7/GSOC – 800-232-00144 
 
Union Pacific Railroad — Special Operations Unit 
Lieutenant Ryan Lenhart, Office 888-877-7267, Cell 323-833-0022 
rlenhart@up.com   
24/7 GSOC – 888-877-7267 
 
Norfolk Southern 
24/7 GSOC – 800-453-2530 
 
Kansas City Southern Railway Company 
Cort La Blank, 225-229-4740   
clblank@kcsouthern.com       
  

CANADA – ONTARIO 
 
Peel Regional Police 
A/D Sergeant Mark Haywood #2021 
Work: 905-453-2121 ext. 3322, 
Mobile: 416-420-0350  
mark.haywood@peelpolice.ca  
 
Detective Constable C. Sallows #2759 
905.453.2121 Ext. 3317  
2759@peelpolice.on.ca  

Waterloo Regional Police Service - Cambridge 
Intelligence – Robbery Team 
Det. Const. Brian Serapiglia, 519-650-8500 Ext. 4499, Cell 519-498-1798 
brian.serapiglia@wrps.on.ca   
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York Regional Police — Newmarket — Auto Cargo Theft Unit 
Detective William Loucks #1275 
1275@yrp.ca 866-876-5423 Extension 6658, Cell 905-955-1008 
Detective Constable Adam Utarid #1895 
1895@yrp.ca  866-876-5423 Extension 6651 
Det. Constable Suk Brar, 905-830-0303 ext 6663 
1210@yrp.ca  
Detective Sergeant Patrick Smyth #1083 
1083@yrp.ca  
Detective Constable Cory Vitale #2174 
2174@yrp.ca  
Detective Constable Greg West #1841 
1841@yrp.ca  
 

CARGO SECURITY COUNCILS 
 
Eastern Regional Transportation Security Council (NY/NJ) 
Chairman – Kurt Duesterdick 
Office: 201-315-6629 
kurtdewster58@gmail.com  
 
Virginia/Carolinas Cargo Security Council (VA/SC/NC) 
Chairman – Jennifer Bennett 
Cell: 336-632-5155 
jennifer.bennett@ralphlauren.com 
 
Southeastern Transportation Security Council (GA/FL/AL/MS) 
President – Bob Hastings 
Office: 678-863-6715 
invbob@bellsouth.net 
 
Mid-South Cargo Security Council (TN/MS/AR) 
Chairman – David Evans 
Cell: 615-587-1531 
 
Midwest Cargo Security Council (Illinois)  
Kyle Brady - President Nick Erdmann- Vice President  

Office: 630-247-1747 
mcsccargotheft@gmail.com  
 
Southwest Transportation Security Council (TX/NM/OK/AR/LA) 
Chairman – J.J. Coughlin 
Cell: 214-649-6441 
jj@swtsc.com 

www.swtsc.com      
 
Western States Cargo Theft Association (Northern California) 
Chairman – Lt. Shawna Pacheco 
Office: 510-622-4614 (Office) 
spacheco@chp.ca.gov  
www.wscta.com  
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Western States Cargo Theft Association (Southern California) 
Chairman – Todd Crimi 
Cell: 323-697-1430 
Todd.crimi@fedex.com  
www.wscta.com   
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